

English

type to start searching

SPORTS

Real Madrid Foundation Introduces Football Education Programme in October

() 15/06/2024 06:10 PM



KUALA LUMPUR, June 15 (Bernama) -- The Real Madrid Foundation continues to demonstrate its commitment to supporting the development of football at a young age by introducing its own football education programme starting this October.

Dr V. Nathan, president of Winner Takes All and co-organiser with the Real Madrid Foundation Clinic, announced that the International School of Kuala Lumpur (ISKL) has been selected as the venue to integrate sports-related values and football training through the school sports community programme. BERNAMA - Real Madrid Foundation Introduces Football Education Programme in October

"The goal is to instill core values while enhancing the football skills of participants. They can choose to join the programme once a week or twice a week and will be coached by Real Madrid coaches, eliminating the need to wait for periodic football clinics to come to Kuala Lumpur.

"This programme is open to children under 18, both boys and girls, with a monthly fee of RM360. It will apply the methodology used by Real Madrid teams to these children, which is crucial for football development," he told reporters after a Real Madrid Foundation football clinic at ISKL today

Earlier, 135 children aged five to 17 benefited from the football clinic, which was held in two sessions.

-- BERNAMA

BERNAMA provides up-to-date authentic and comprehensive news and information which are disseminated via BERNAMA Wires; www.bernama.com; BERNAMA TV on Astro 502, unifi TV 631 and MYTV 121 channels and BERNAMA Radio on FM93.9 (Klang Valley), FM107.5 (Johor Bahru), FM107.9 (Kota Kinabalu) and FM100.9 (Kuching) frequencies.

Follow us on social media :

Facebook : @bernamaofficial, @bernamatv, @bernamaradio Twitter : @bernama.com, @BernamaTV, @bernamaradio Instagram : @bernamaofficial, @bernamatvofficial, @bernamaradioofficial TikTok : @bernamaofficial

KEYWORDS

football

real madrid foundation

dr v. nathan